
Millsaps Men (5-5, 1-1 SAA) -vs- Hendrix (3-9, 0-2 SAA)
10/6/2019 at Conway, Ark. (Warrior Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 62:43 (YELLOW), #13 Bruno Marques (MILLSAPM)   90:00 (YELLOW), #4 Cade Hallman (HENDRIX)   

Date: 10/6/2019
Attendance: 129
Stadium: Warrior Field
Officials: Timekeeper, Zoe Kobriger   Scorer, Keith Kelley   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Millsaps Men 1 2 3
Hendrix 0 0 0

Millsaps Men 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 01 Alfie Miller 0 0 0 0
6 Gabriel Ryce 3 2 1 1
7 Luca Kistner 5 3 1 0
8 Ruben Hamann 1 0 0 0
10 Jeff Bruni 1 1 1 0
12 Kaleb Newton 0 0 0 0
13 Bruno Marques 0 0 0 0
15 Brett Judd 5 1 0 1
16 Ethan Brunet 0 0 0 0
25 Matthew Reed 0 0 0 0
31 Wayne Dowdy 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
1 Tyler Andrews 0 0 0 0
2 Will Gakio 1 1 0 0
3 Darren Farris 0 0 0 0
4 Christopher Bruni 0 0 0 0
11 Austin Miller 0 0 0 0
17 Connor Henderson 0 0 0 0
20 Carson Marshall 0 0 0 0
22 Jack Welsh 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 8 3 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
01 Alfie Miller 82:25 0 3
1 Tyler Andrews 07:35 0 1

TM TEAM 00:00 0 0
Totals 0 4

Hendrix 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Josh Neuman 0 0 0 0
2 Safin Attwal 0 0 0 0
3 Abe Studor 0 0 0 0
5 Patrick Bell 0 0 0 0
6 Josh Robbins 1 1 0 0
11 Charlie Terry 0 0 0 0
15 Dylan Mitchell 0 0 0 0
17 Seth Jordan 0 0 0 0
24 Jake Wiley 0 0 0 0
25 Patrick Dellinger 0 0 0 0
26 Nick Dezso 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
7 Carson Stephenson 0 0 0 0
9 Ricky Barrientos 1 1 0 0
10 Jackson Goodwin 1 0 0 0
12 Luis Lara 0 0 0 0
13 Cole Bolen 0 0 0 0
14 Garrett Bosley 0 0 0 0
16 Mason Owen 0 0 0 0
18 Zack Roberts 0 0 0 0
21 Ethan Nelson 0 0 0 0
22 Caden Wicox 3 1 0 0
31 Eli Brizendine 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Josh Neuman 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Millsaps Men 6 10 16
Hendrix 2 5 7

Saves By Period
Millsaps Men 1 3 4
Hendrix 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Millsaps Men 2 0 2
Hendrix 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Millsaps Men 3 3 6
Hendrix 2 3 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

11:53
MILLS
APM Gabriel Ryce

GOAL by Millsaps Men Gabriel Ryce (FIRST
GOAL)

51:39
MILLS
APM Jeff Bruni Gabriel Ryce

GOAL by Millsaps Men Jeff Bruni, Assist by
Gabriel Ryce

61:32
MILLS
APM Luca Kistner Brett Judd

GOAL by Millsaps Men Luca Kistner, Assist by
Brett Judd



Play By Play

0:00 Alfie Miller at goalie for Millsaps Men.
0:00 Josh Neuman at goalie for Hendrix.
02:01 Shot by Millsaps Men Brett Judd, Save (by goalie) Josh Neuman.
05:04 Offside against Millsaps Men.
-- Foul on Hendrix.
11:53 GOAL by Millsaps Men Gabriel Ryce (FIRST GOAL)

Millsaps Men 1, Hendrix 0
-- *
12:05 Hendrix substitution: Ricky Barrientos for Safin Attwal.
12:05 Shot by Millsaps Men Luca Kistner, High.
12:05 Hendrix substitution: Garrett Bosley for Abe Studor.
12:05 Hendrix substitution: Luis Lara for Patrick Bell.
12:05 Hendrix substitution: Caden Wicox for Charlie Terry.
13:15 Hendrix substitution: Patrick Dellinger for Dylan Mitchell.
13:35 Hendrix substitution: Ethan Nelson for Seth Jordan.
13:45 Hendrix substitution: Zack Roberts for Nick Dezso.
14:05 Corner kick by Millsaps Men Luca Kistner [14:05].
15:05 Header Shot by Millsaps Men Ruben Hamann, High.
16:05 Shot by Hendrix Caden Wicox, Save (by goalie) Alfie Miller.
12:05 Offside against Hendrix.
-- Foul on Hendrix.
17:05 Corner kick by Hendrix Josh Robbins [17:05].
18:05 Shot by Hendrix Caden Wicox, High.
-- Foul on Millsaps Men.
19:05 Millsaps Men substitution: Darren Farris for Ethan Brunet.
20:05 Corner kick by Millsaps Men Luca Kistner [20:05].
21:05 Shot by Millsaps Men Gabriel Ryce, Wide.
22:0-
499 Hendrix substitution: Jackson Goodwin for Patrick Dellinger.
22:05 Hendrix substitution: Cole Bolen for Safin Attwal.
-- Foul on Millsaps Men.
27:05 Hendrix substitution: Carson Stephenson for Garrett Bosley.
29:05 Millsaps Men substitution: Austin Miller for Darren Farris.
31:05 Millsaps Men substitution: Christopher Bruni for Jeff Bruni.
32:05 Millsaps Men substitution: Will Gakio for Gabriel Ryce.
32:05 Hendrix substitution: Eli Brizendine for Ricky Barrientos.
39:40 Millsaps Men substitution: Connor Henderson for Luca Kistner.
41:38 Shot by Millsaps Men Will Gakio, Save (by goalie) Josh Neuman.
-- Foul on Millsaps Men.
43:46 Offside against Hendrix.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:39 Shot by Millsaps Men Gabriel Ryce, Save (by goalie) Josh Neuman.
-- Foul on Hendrix.
51:39 GOAL by Millsaps Men Jeff Bruni, Assist by Gabriel Ryce

Millsaps Men 2, Hendrix 0
-- *
52:57 Shot by Hendrix Ricky Barrientos, Save (by goalie) Alfie Miller.
53:25 Hendrix substitution: Safin Attwal for Garrett Bosley.
54:59 Shot by Millsaps Men Brett Judd, Blocked.
56:48 Shot by Millsaps Men Brett Judd, Blocked.
58:08 Shot by Millsaps Men Luca Kistner, Save (by goalie) Josh Neuman.
61:32 GOAL by Millsaps Men Luca Kistner, Assist by Brett Judd

Millsaps Men 3, Hendrix 0
-- *
61:50 Hendrix substitution: Garrett Bosley for Safin Attwal.
61:50 Hendrix substitution: Ricky Barrientos for Cole Bolen.
61:50 Hendrix substitution: Jake Wiley for Mason Owen.
62:43 Yellow card on Millsaps Men Bruno Marques.
-- Foul on Millsaps Men.



-- Foul on Millsaps Men.
-- Foul on Hendrix.
68:24 Corner kick by Hendrix Josh Robbins [68:24].
68:55 Shot by Hendrix Josh Robbins, Save (by goalie) Alfie Miller.
70:14 Shot by Millsaps Men Brett Judd, Wide.
70:22 Hendrix substitution: Jackson Goodwin for Patrick Dellinger.
72:14 Shot by Millsaps Men Luca Kistner, High.
75:48 Shot by Hendrix Caden Wicox, High.
77:11 Millsaps Men substitution: Austin Miller for Ruben Hamann.
-- Foul on Millsaps Men.
78:41 Shot by Millsaps Men Luca Kistner, Save (by goalie) Josh Neuman.
81:54 Hendrix substitution: Eli Brizendine for Luis Lara.
82:16 Millsaps Men substitution: Bruno Marques for Ethan Brunet.
82:25 Hendrix substitution: Nick Dezso for Garrett Bosley.
82:25 Millsaps Men substitution: Will Gakio for Kaleb Newton.
82:25 Millsaps Men substitution: Darren Farris for Ruben Hamann.
82:25 Millsaps Men substitution: Christopher Bruni for Jeff Bruni.
82:25 Millsaps Men substitution: Jack Welsh for Bruno Marques.
82:25 Millsaps Men substitution: Carson Marshall for Wayne Dowdy.
82:25 Shot by Millsaps Men Brett Judd, Wide.
82:25 Millsaps Men substitution: Connor Henderson for Luca Kistner.
82:25 Tyler Andrews at goalie for Millsaps Men.
-- Foul on Hendrix.
86:28 Corner kick by Hendrix Josh Robbins [86:28].
87:15 Shot by Hendrix Nick Dezso, Save (by goalie) Tyler Andrews.
87:59 Shot by Hendrix Jackson Goodwin, High.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Yellow card on Hendrix Cade Hallman.


